From: [section 40(2) — FOIA]

Sent: 02 March 2010 11:13

To: [section 40(2) — FOIA]

Subject: RE: Rubbish Collection Information

Hi [section 40(2) — FOIA]

Please see attached
Kind regards

[section 40(2) — FOIA]

Operational Support Officer

Streetscene

London Borough of Barnet, Mill Hill Depot, Bittacy Hill, Mill Hill. London NW7 1BL
Tel: [section 40(2) — FOIA]

Barnet Online: www.barnet.gov.uk

5% please consider the environment - do you really need to print this email?

From: [section 40(2) — FOIA]

Sent: 23 February 2010 17:15

To: [section 40(2) — FOIA]

Cc: [section 40(2) — FOIA]

Subject: RE: Rubbish Collection Information

Thank you [section 40(2) — FOIA]

It is on my list to email [section 40(2) — FOIA] but | have never gotten
around to it.

[section 40(2) — FOIA], | would be grateful if you could provide the
list/bullets [section 40(2) — FOIA] mentioned.

Please let me know if additional information is required.
Many Thanks,
[section 40(2) — FOIA]

From: [section 40(2) — FOIA]

Sent: 23 February 2010 07:08

To: [section 40(2) — FOIA]

Cc: [section 40(2) — FOIA]

Subject: RE: Rubbish Collection Information

[section 40(2) — FOIA] all the information | have will be in our bullet points you
requested from [section 40(2) — FOIA].

Thanks



[section 40(2) — FOIA]
Refuse Service Manager
Environment & Operations

[section 40(2) — FOIA]

From: [section 40(2) — FOIA]

Sent: 19 February 2010 11:14

To: [section 40(2) — FOIA]

Cc: [section 40(2) — FOIA]

Subject: RE: Rubbish Collection Information

Thank you both for your help with these questions! | have now
been asked by the architect if | can arrange a meeting to discuss
the new facility requirements in terms of bins, recycling, etc. Is
this also something you can assist me with?

Best regards,

[section 40(2) — FOIA]

From: [section 40(2) — FOIA]

Sent: 15 February 2010 11:15

To: [section 40(2) — FOIA]

Cc: [section 40(2) — FOIA]

Subject: FW: Rubbish Collection Information

Hi [section 40(2) — FOIA] | have been ask by[section 40(2) — FOIA] to help
out with your question.Firstly we do not do timed collection albeit we may get
to the sites at a regular time (ish).We tell all our traders the bins have to be
available from 06.30 to 19.00 Monday to Friday depending on the days we
are in the area.The type of vehicles are 22 tonne or 26 tonne refuse
compaction vehicles i.e. dustcarts.If you need any thing else like turning
circles for these vehicles or pulling distances of bins please contact [section
40(2) — FOIA] and she can e/mail you all the details that we send to planers
and developers for new sites.

Thanks

[section 40(2) — FOIA]
Refuse Service Manager
Environment & Operations

[section 40(2) — FOIA]

From: [section 40(2) — FOIA]



Sent: 15 February 2010 10:45
To: [section 40(2) — FOIA]
Subject: FW: Rubbish Collection Information

From: [section 40(2) — FOIA]

Sent: 14 February 2010 12:45

To: [section 40(2) — FOIA]

Subject: Rubbish Collection Information

Hi [section 40(2) — FOIA],

A colleague of mine in the major projects team gave me your
details, | hope that is okay! | am managing a project at
Brunswick Park site to collocate a number of services, including
a new health centre and library (replacing the existing facilities),
children’s centre and nursery. Brunswick Park School is also on
the site but will not be rebuilt until a later phase. It is the current
rubbish collection at the school that we need to understand as
part of the transport portion of the planning application. I've been
asked to find out what the rubbish collection times are and the
type of vehicle used for the schools collection. Is this something
you can help me with or perhaps redirect me to the appropriate
person?

Many thanks for your help!
Best regards,

[section 40(2) — FOIA]

[section 40(2) — FOIA]

Project Manager, Major Projects

Commercial Directorate

London Borough of Barnet, North London Business Park, Oakleigh Road
South, London N11 1NP

Tel: [section 40(2) — FOIA]

Mobile: [section 40(2) — FOIA]

Barnet Online: www.barnet.gov.uk
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